For the reasons set out above I find in favour of Tipene Hemara’s claim against that 

he was unjustifiably dismissed by The Warehouse Limited.  The respondent is 

therefore directed to pay to Mr Hemara the following monies:  

a. Unpaid salary totalling $2,688.00 gross (two thousand, six hundred and eighty 

eight dollars) less 5% for contributory fault; and 

b. Compensation for humiliation, etc of $7,000.00 (seven thousand dollars) less 

5% for contributory fault. 

54. The parties are to attempt to reach agreement on the matter of costs failing which